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Surface Textures

I Various structures provide a perfect and authentic finish

RU | Rustic Saw Cut for each kind of decor.

RU Rustic Saw Cut Fresh from the Saw Mill
HS | Handscraped HS Handscraped Hand finished feel, full of character
WG Woodgrain The classic woodgrain effect
PR Fine Pore The extra fine woodgrain texture
NM Natural Matt Oiled The feel and look of a natural oiled wooden floor
BS Polished The effect of a classic, polished wooden floor

WG | Woodgrain

PR | Fine Pore

NM | Natural Matt Oiled

BS | Polished
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SWISS-SOLID PRO N | o | 1| P

Superbly suitable for commercial applications: The unique rustic surface
provides a magnificent, authentic ambience while the anti-static function
counteracts perceptible electrostatic charges. The surface strength and
the laminate thickness of 12 mm can stand up with integrity to the constant
strain of daily routine.

D 2527 RU _ 4 _ L D 2561 RU
Historic Pine ¥ il - Oak Roma
Standard: WZA4 ] Standard: IWNZA ]
D 2560 RU D 2562 RU
Oak Milano Noce Rubio
Standard: WZ4 €3 ] Standard: IWNZA ]
D 2570 RU
Oak Antique
Standard: WZA4, L ]
D 2347 RU

Cherry Bogota

Standard: lWZ4, L]

D 8481 RU

n Thanks to the anti-static laminate flooring from Kronoswiss® you can improve your
Hickory Huntsville

quality of life! It works against electrostatic charges, as well reducing the dust
particles that settle on your floor. This means easier cleaning and is invaluable
in the fight against dust allergies.

ANTI-STATIC

Standard: \WNZA4 ]
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SWISS-SOLID CI N e O W | e

193 mm 12 mm AC5/KI.33

i

Swiss-Solid presents itself as a harmonious classic which is available in many

creative decors. The surface strength and the laminate thickness of 12 mm are
especially suitable for commercial applications — a solid and attractive compa-
nion for daily use.

D 2307 PR
Boathouse Pine

Standard: A4

D 1321 PR
Cherry 2-Strip

D 869 PR D 2748 PR
Wild Oak Dartford Oak
Standard: WZA4 Standard: \WZA ]
D 2413 PR D 2547 PR
Wild Limed Oak Columbus Oak
Standard: WZ4 [ —|
D 1400 PR D 2563 RU
Canyon Beech Oak Arezzo
Standard: A4
D 467 PR D 2565 RU

Amarone Oak

Oak Provence
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A great performance by the all-round specialist: Thanks to the long panels the
product, Giant, can be installed quickly and precisely. The surface strength
and the laminate thickness of 12 mm mean it is ready to take on almost
anything — the sky is the limit. Select this product in many lively decors.
D 2800 CP D 2773 ER
Glacier Oak Stable Oak
=
—= Standard: WZ4 ] Standard: WZA4 L1
D 2938 ER D 2443 MO
Ice Oak Oxford Teak
Standard: WZ4 ] Standard: WZA ]
D 2413 ER D 2235 ER
Wild Limed Oak Barnwell Oak
Standard: WZA4 ] Standard: WZ4 L]
D 2933 ER D 2999 CP
Natural Oak

Champagne Oak

=

= Standard: W4 —

Standard: W4

H
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1845 mm 188 mm 12 mm AC5/KI.33

D 2462 ER
Barrique Oak

H

Standard: \NZA4

D 2318 MO
Hacienda Oak

H

Standard: WZA4

D 2412 WG
Wenge Madagascar

H

Standard: B4

D 2316 MO
Provence Pine

H

Standard: N4




SWISS-NATURAL
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1380 mm 116 mm 10 mm ** AC4/KI.32

i

In love with class and beauty: With its unique and natural genuine-wood
appearance, Swiss-Natural will delight you every day. The innovative laminate

floor has a unique elegance, thanks to the stylishly slim panels. The refined,
delicate joints round off the overall impression of a luxury floor.

D 8006 NM
Modern Boathouse

Standard: W4 ]

=
D 2332 WG
Siberian Ash
Standard: WA ]
D 2261 WG
Nova Birch
Standard: \NZA4 ]
D 2833 WG
Camargue Oak
Standard: WZ4 ]
D 2772 WG
Nordic Maple
Standard: A4 ]

D 2838 WG
Historic Cherry

Standard: \WZA

H

D 2523 RU
Rustic Pine

==

=

Standard: WZA4

H

D 2708 WG
Butternut

Standard: \WNWZA4

H

D 2431 WG
Cavallo Oak

Standard: \WZA

H

D 2832 WG
Asco Walnut

Standard: BZA4

H
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1380 mm 116 mm 10 mm AC4/KI.32

D 2469 WG
Canyon Red Oak

Standard: INWZA4,
D 8018 BS
Bali Merbau
=
/‘N/
NE
/
Standard: WZ4

D 2300 WG
American Walnut

Standard: W4
D 2439 WG
Chocolate

Standard: INWZA4
D 2412 WG

Wenge Madagascar

Standard: WZA4

H




D 2523

SWISS-NATURAL AND
SWISS-ELITE

Discover new opportunities with Swiss-Elite and Swiss-Natural from
Kronoswiss®. With the combination of 116 mm and 159 mm wide
Panels you can create a unique ambience for you and your Guests.
Enjoy the narrow and wide exclusive combination to create the modern
real wood look. For those who want to be individual...

Ab Lager erhaltlich:

D 2431 Cavallo Oak

D 2439 Chocolate

D 8006 Modern Boathouse
D 2523 Rustic Pine




SWISS-ELITE
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1380 mm 159 mm 10 mm
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SHOP

AC 4/Kl.32

The expressive Swiss-Elite presents itself exquisitely as an example
of timeless finesse. The exclusive panel width of 159 mm provides an
artistic flair and a strong character.

D 1785 NM =
Lodge Pi R
odge Pine = .I = =1
i e R — il e =
“e/ T i =, : —
— Standard: WZ4 ]
D 8006 NM = = R o e —aa 3 =k
= - = — “
T ]

Modern Boathouse - e N st S
Fam———n S oW e
T — &ﬁ- . X =

Standard: WA

%
i

D 8016 WG
Orient Chestnut

/‘N/
./“e// Standard: \NZA4

H

D 2574 BS
Bamboo

%

Standard: WZ4

H

D 1246 NM
Brilliant Shisham

=

— Standard: A4

D 2431 WG
Cavallo Oak

Standard: \WZA

H

D 2247 WG
Ikarus Oak

Standard: WZ4

H

D 8010 WG
American Chestnut

=

=

Standard: \WNWZA4

H

D 1255 NM
Copper Shisham

=

=

Standard: \WZA

H

D 2523 RU
Rustic Pine

5=

—

Standard: WZA4

H




D 8481 RU
Hickory Huntsville

Standard: WZA4

D 2571 BS
Barnwood

Standard: A4

D 8008 WG
Oak Cavaillon

Standard: N4

D 2439 WG
Chocolate

Standard: WZA4

Standard: NZA4

D 854 PR
Wenge

Standard: N4

SWISS-PREMIUM
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SWISS-NOBLESSE AL T e e e ] | tims

Exotic, classic, sensual, delicate... Swiss-Noblesse certainly has something
for everyone. The unique variety and creativity of the product range allows
virtually unlimited applications for this flooring, and fills rooms with your
individual personality.

Swiss-Silence
‘))))( Optional for all Decors in the Swiss-Noblesse Range: The unique soft coating for
the underside of your laminate floor. Thanks to the coating (polymer microspheres)

-30%
. a reduction in the sound level of almost 30% is achieved.

D 8009 WG D 2306 WG
Oak Oristano Hornbeam

5

%

Optional: NZA4 I = ST
D 701 WG D 8007 WG
Diamond Oak ~ Nordic Ash
—_ "- " 5 -
- T F /N/
Optional: NZ I = [T
D 2307 WG D 2539 WG
Boathouse Pine Elegance Light Oak
Optional: NZA4 L 1] ——
D 8011 WG - e — — o i = = = D 8013 NM
Strassbourg Oak R e ———— = . Helsinki Oak

%
%

Optional: NZA —

Optional: WZ-A L]

D 2332 WG D 2517 NM
Siberian Ash Vancouver Oak

=

Optional: WNZA4 ] — Optional: WZA [ ]
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D 2836 WG D 1216 WG
Elegance Oak Jurassic Oak
o Optional: INZA —
D 2413 WG D 1496 WG
Wild Limed Oak Sacramento Pine
Optional: NZ4 — Optional: RVZA —
D 467 WG D 2246 WG
Amarone Oak Original Oak
H—
D 2833 WG D 2834 WG
Camargue Oak Woodham Oak
Optional: INZ4 — S===
D 1220 WG D 8014 NM
Beech 2-Strip New York Oak
/ Optional: RVZA .
D 2535 WG D 1321 WG
Swiss Beech Cherry 2-Strip




SWISS-CLASSIC
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D 1365 WG
Wild Cherry

D 742 WG
Sutter Oak

D 2532 WG
President Walnut

D 2708 WG
Butternut

D 2302 WG
Sorel Maple

D 2547 WG
Columbus Oak

=

—

Optional: WZA4,

Optional: W4,

Optional: WNZA4

D 1245 WG
Lucca Walnut

Optional: WZA4

H

D 2362 WG
Matogrosso Jatoba

D 2281 WG
Original Merbau

D 2280 WG
Doussi

Optional: WNZA4

H

D 2266 WG
Noce Montepulciano

D 2300 WG
American Walnut

Optional: WZA

H

SWISS-CLASSIC
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D 2563 WG
Oak Arezzo

D 1238 WG
Teak

Optional: WNZA4

D 2565 WG
Oak Provence

D 8015 WG
Texas Red Oak

<12
= Optional: WZA4,

D 2420 WG
Wenge Tropical

D 8012 NM
Tokyo Oak

=
s =

Optional: WZA4,

SWISS-CLASSIC

41




Unique — and unrivalled on the market! With its revolutionary surface with
hand-scraped look, Swiss-Scrape has an unmistakable, bold character.

The exclusive panel width of 159 mm compliments the excellent appearance.
A lively and intensive flooring for true connoisseurs.

D 2747 HS
Chelsea Oak

D 2218 HS
Troy

D 406 HS
Wild Pecan

D 2562 HS
Noce Rubio

D 2301 HS
Wild Mahogany

D 2357 HS
Old Rustic Cherry

Standard: A4

H

Standard: W4

H

Standard: A4

H

Standard: WZA4

H

Standard: WNZA4

H

Standard: A4

H

SWISS-CLASSIC
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Dynamic and diverse: The authentic tile look opens up many creative living
ideas and fascinates with its realistic stone surface. A perfect and harmonious
appearance for the entire home.

D 1277 Tl E 'h '_'_?' D975 TI

Venezia -’ Slate

|
ke
R i

D 2815 ER
Zaragoza
(TTT]
D 2826 ER D 2828 TI
Canberra Stratos

SWISS-CLASSIC

47
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SWISS-PRESTIGE

L Il ]

1380 mm

193 mm

v

——

A
7 mm

kTH

AC3/KI. 31

Sensible and practical: Swiss-Prestige is especially suitable for relaxation at
home — children’s bedrooms for example — and is convincing in terms of price
and performance. Rest assured that this simple and laid-back floor covering
can stand up to almost anything children can throw at it.

D 2745 PR
Blanco Oak

D 654 PR
Maple

D 2835 PR
Cariton Oak

D 2887 PR
Ambra

D 1404 PR
Louisiana Beech

D 1416 PR
Calvados Oak

B
D 1491 PR
Country Oak

L 1]
D 2304 WG
Bordeaux Oak

s====
D 2709 WG
Fiona Oak Light

L 1]

D 2202 PR
Havanna Beech




SWISS-PRESTIGE AL == | o 4

D 1363 PR D 2982 WG
Safari Cherry Oak Nashville
D 725 PR D 2303 WG
Country Walnut Utah Walnut
D 1460 PR D 2319 WG
Merbau Wenge Select
D 1289 PR

Brasilia Cherry

D 479 PR
Rustico Oak

D 2530 WG
Acacia Select

@ﬂ II II II @ II







Decor Overview

D 8009 Swiss-Noblesse
D 8016 Swiss-Elite
D 8006 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Elite
— .
. -

— Sea— el |
D 2938 Giant
D 2835 Swiss-Prestige
- w - ‘--

D 869 Swiss-Solid

———
-
D 467 Swiss-Solid, Swiss-Noblesse

D 1491 Swiss-Prestige
B - . - -
. -

_ 1 ] ="
D 1216 Swiss-Noblesse

D 1416 Swiss-Prestige
D 2532 Swiss-Noblesse
D 2202 Swiss-Prestige
D 2834 Swiss-Noblesse
D 2563 Swiss-Solid, Swiss-Noblesse
D 2708 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Noblesse
D 2347 Swiss-Solid Pro
D 1245 Swiss-Noblesse

D 2307

D 2745

D 2527

D 2539

D 2517

D 2560

D 2413

D 2833

D 1365

D 2838

D 2709

D 8014

D 2431

D 1321

D 2246

D 1496

Swiss-Solid, Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Prestige

Swiss-Solid Pro

Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Solid Pro

_..-.-"'.nl' = ——
i

Swiss-Solid, Giant, Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Natural

Swiss-Prestige

Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Elite

Swiss-Solid, Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Noblesse

D 2332 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Noblesse
D 8011 Swiss-Noblesse
D 701 Swiss-Noblesse
D 2887 Swiss-Prestige

o — =

e
= =—

D 2933 Giant
D 2836 Swiss-Noblesse
—— e —

- ——— b —
D 1400 Swiss-Solid
-
—

Swiss-Prestige

D 2535 Swiss-Noblesse
D 2304 Swiss-Prestige
D 2247 Swiss-Elite
D 2748 Swiss-Solid
| : i

D 8013 Swiss-Noblesse
D 2772 Swiss-Natural
e
D 1363 Swiss-Prestige
D 742 Swiss-Noblesse
D 2469 Swiss-Natural

D2306

D 1785

D 2800

D 8007

D 654

D 1246

D 2261

D 1220

D 2747

D 2574

D 2547

D 8481

D 2302

D 725

D 2266

D 2565

D 406

Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Elite

Giant

e L
L= i S——

éwiss-NobIesse

Swiss-Prestige

Swiss-Elite

Swiss-Natural

Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Scrape

Swiss-Elite

Swiss-Solid, Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Solid Pro, Swiss-Elite

Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Prestige

Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Solid, Swiss-Noblesse

Swiss-Scrape

D 2362 Swiss-Noblesse
D 8015 Swiss-Noblesse
D 2280 Swiss-Elite, Swiss-Noblesse
D 1460 Swiss-Prestige

D 2999 Giant

D 2530 Swiss-Prestige
D 8018 Swiss-Natural
D 2439 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Elite

D 2316 Giant
D 854 Swiss-Elite
D 1277 Mega
D 2815 Mega

D 2832 Swiss-Natural
D 8010 Swiss-Elite
D 2300 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Noblesse
D 479 Swiss-Prestige
D 1255 Swiss-Elite
D 8012 Swiss-Noblesse
D 2301 Swiss-Scrape
D 1289 Swiss-Prestige
=_—
D 8008 Swiss-Elite
D 2826 Mega

D 975 Mega

D 2218 Swiss-Scrape
D 2235 Giant
D 2281 Swiss-Noblesse

D 2523 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Elite

D 2462 Giant

D 2357 Swiss-Scrape
D 2571 Swiss-Elite
D 2562 Swiss-Solid Pro, Swiss-Scrape

D 2412 Giant, Swiss-Natural

D 2828 Mega

D 2443 Giant
A
D 2318 Giant
i
D 1238 Swiss-Noblesse
L ]
D 2570 Swiss-Solid Pro
SEE Y -
D 2420 Swiss-Noblesse

D 2561 Swiss-Solid Pro
D 2303 Swiss-Prestige
D 2982 Swiss-Prestige

D 2319 Swiss-Prestige

57



Decor Overview

Decor Product Range Decor Name Page Decor Product Range Decor Name Page
D 406 Swiss-Scrape Wild Pecan 42 D 2439 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Elite Chocolate 20, 26
D 467 Swiss-Solid, Swiss-Noblesse Amarone Oak 12,34 D 2443 Giant Oxford Teak 15
D 479 Swiss-Prestige Rustico Oak 52 D 2462 Giant Barrique Oak 16
D 654 Swiss-Prestige Maple 50 D 2469 Swiss-Natural Canyon Red Oak 20
D 701 Swiss-Noblesse Diamond Oak 32 D 2517 Swiss-Noblesse Vancouver Oak 33
D 725 Swiss-Prestige Country Walnut 52 D 2523 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Elite Rustic Pine 19, 25
D 742 Swiss-Noblesse Sutter Oak 38 D 2527 Swiss-Solid Pro Historic Pine 8
D 854 Swiss-Elite Wenge 26 D 2530 Swiss-Prestige Acacia Select 52
D869 Swiss-Solid Wild Oak 12 D 2532 Swiss-Noblesse President Walnut 38
D975 Mega Slate 47 D 2535 Swiss-Noblesse Swiss Beech 34
D 1216 Swiss-Noblesse Jurassic Oak 35 D 2539 Swiss-Noblesse Elegance Light Oak 33
D 1220 Swiss-Noblesse Beech 2-Strip 34 D 2547 Swiss-Solid, Swiss-Noblesse Columbus Oak 13,38
D 1238 Swiss-Noblesse Teak 40 D 2560 Swiss-Solid Pro Oak Milano 8
D 1245 Swiss-Noblesse Lucca Walnut 39 D2561 Swiss-Solid Pro Oak Roma 9
D 1246 Swiss-Elite Brilliant Shisham 24 D 2562 Swiss-Solid Pro, Swiss-Scrape  Noce Rubio 9, 42
D 1255 Swiss-Elite Copper Shisham 25 D 2563 Swiss-Solid, Swiss-Noblesse Oak Arezzo 13,40
D 1277 Mega Venezia 46 D 2565 Swiss-Solid, Swiss-Noblesse Oak Provence 13,40
D 1289 Swiss-Prestige Brasilia Cherry 52 D 2570 Swiss-Solid Pro Oak Antique 8
D 1321 Swiss-Solid, Swiss-Noblesse Cherry 2-Strip 13,35 D 2571 Swiss-Elite Barnwood 26
D 1363 Swiss-Prestige Safari Cherry 52 D 2574 Swiss-Elite Bamboo 24
D 1365 Swiss-Noblesse Wild Cherry 38 D 2708 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Noblesse  Butternut 19, 38
D 1400 Swiss-Solid Canyon Beech 12 D 2709 Swiss-Prestige Fiona Oak Light 51
D 1404 Swiss-Prestige Louisiana Beech 50 D 2745 Swiss-Prestige Blanco Oak 50
D 1416 Swiss-Prestige Calvados Oak 51 D 2747 Swiss-Scrape Chelsea Oak 42
D 1460 Swiss-Prestige Merbau 52 D 2748 Swiss-Solid Dartford Oak 13
D 1491 Swiss-Prestige Country Oak 51 D 2772 Swiss-Natural Nordic Maple 18
D 1496 Swiss-Noblesse Sacramento Pine 35 D2773 Giant Stable Oak 15
D 1785 Swiss-Elite Lodge Pine 24 D2800 Giant Glacier Oak 14
D 2202 Swiss-Prestige Havanna Beech 51 D2815 Mega Zaragoza 46
D 2218 Swiss-Scrape Troy 42 D 2826 Mega Canberra 46
D 2235 Giant Barnwell Oak 15 D2828 Mega Stratos 47
D 2246 Swiss-Noblesse Original Oak 35 D 2832 Swiss-Natural Asco Walnut 19
D 2247 Swiss-Elite Ikarus Oak 25 D 2833 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Noblesse ~ Camargue Oak 18, 34
D 2261 Swiss-Natural Nova Birch 18 D 2834 Swiss-Noblesse Woodham Oak 35
D 2266 Swiss-Noblesse Noce Montepulciano 39 D 2835 Swiss-Prestige Cariton Oak 50
D 2280 Swiss-Elite, Swiss-Noblesse Doussi 26,39 D2836 Swiss-Noblesse Elegance Oak 34
D 2281 Swiss-Noblesse Original Merbau 39 D 2838 Swiss-Natural Historic Cherry 19
D 2300 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Noblesse ~ American Walnut 20,39 D 2887 Swiss-Prestige Ambra 50
D 2301 Swiss-Scrape Wild Mahogany 42 D 2933 Giant Champagne Oak 14
D 2302 Swiss-Noblesse Sorel Maple 38 D 2938 Giant Ice Oak 14
D 2303 Swiss-Prestige Utah Walnut 53 D 2982 Swiss-Prestige Oak Nashville 53
D 2304 Swiss-Prestige Bordeaux Oak 51 D2999 Giant Natural Oak 15
D 2306 Swiss-Noblesse Hornbeam 33 D8006 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Elite Modern Boathouse 18, 24
D 2307 Swiss-Solid, Swiss-Noblesse Boathouse Pine 12,32 D 8007 Swiss-Noblesse Nordic Ash 33
D 2316 Giant Provence Pine 16 D8008 Swiss-Elite Oak Cavaillon 26
D 2318 Giant Hacienda Oak 16 D8009 Swiss-Noblesse Oak Oristano 32
D 2319 Swiss-Prestige Wenge Select 53 D8010 Swiss-Elite American Chestnut 25
D 2332 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Noblesse  Siberian Ash 18,32 D 8011 Swiss-Noblesse Strassbourg Oak 32
D 2347 Swiss-Solid Pro Cherry Bogota 8 D8012 Swiss-Noblesse Tokyo Oak 40
D 2357 Swiss-Scrape Old Rustic Cherry 42 D 8013 Swiss-Noblesse Helsinki Oak 33
D 2362 Swiss-Noblesse Matogrosso Jatoba 39 D8014 Swiss-Noblesse New York Oak 35
D 2412 Giant, Swiss-Natural Wenge Madagascar 16,20 D 8015 Swiss-Noblesse Texas Red Oak 40
D 2413 Swiss-Solid, Giant, Swiss-Noblesse Wild Limed Oak 12,14,34 D 8016 Swiss-Elite Orient Chestnut 24
D 2420 Swiss-Noblesse Wenge Tropical 40 D8018 Swiss-Natural Bali Merbau 20
D 2431 Swiss-Natural, Swiss-Elite Cavallo Oak 19,25 D 8481 Swiss-Solid Pro, Swiss-Elite Hickory Huntsville 8, 26

Technical Data

Technical Specification

Test Standard Test Institute Test Results
EN 13329 WKI Resistance to impact test Impact Test Category
NK 23-31: IC1, NK 32: IC2, NK 33: IC3
EN 120 WKI Externally controlled E1 HDF
Formaldehyde Test
EN 13329 WKI Resistance to staining Group 1-2: Level 5, Group 3: Level 4
EN 13329 WKI Resistance to light Blue wool scale: not worse than 6,
Grey Matter: No worse than 4
EN 13329 WKI Resistance to burning cigarette Level 4
EN ISO 9239-1 MPA Reaction to Fire Flame-retardant, Building Class Cfl-s1
EN ISO 11925-2
EN 13501-1
EN 13329 WKI Effect of a moving Furniture coaster No visible reaction to coaster type O
EN 13329 WKI Wheelchair Test No visible changes or damage,
as defined in EN 425
DIN 52612 eph Thermal Conductivity )“mr —0.17 W/m-K
Suitable for underfloor heating
(medium: water)
Disposal Disposal as per household waste

Further information can be found at: www.kronospan.com

Utilisation Categories e utilisation

medium utilisation

intensive utilisation

living

AC1/KI 21 AC 2 /KI. 22 AC 3/KI. 23

bed-, guestrooms living-, dining rooms kitchen, entrance halls
commercial

AC 3/KI. 31 AC 4 /KI. 32 AC 5/KI. 33

hotel rooms, small offices offices, boutiques stores, corridors
Symbols
| SUitaDIe for Bedrooms - suitable for kitchens Ot | suitable for office space
mem, | SUitable for Living rooms Ty suitable for dining areas +%%| suitable for hotels
= ot

Kronoswiss® Limited Residential Warranty
Kronoswiss® offers some of the best consumer warranties in the industry. For the complete warranty details and terms

please visit www.kronoswiss.com

suitable for shops

59



Packaging

SWISS-SOLID PRO
HDF AC 5/KL. 33

5 panelsa 1380 x 193 x 12 mm = 1,332 m?/ 16 kg
5 panels a 54.33 x 7.6 x ¥2” = 14.33 sqft/35.27 pounds

56 boxes = 74,575 m2/ 896 kg
56 boxes = 802.72 sqft/1975.34 pounds

SWISS-SOLID
HDF AC 5/KL. 33

5 panels a 1380 x 1983 x 12 mm = 1,332 m2/ 16 kg
5 panels a54.33 x 7.6 x ¥2” = 14.33 sqft/35.27 pounds

56 boxes = 74,575 m2/ 896 kg
56 boxes = 802.72 sqft/1975.34 pounds

GIANT
HDF AC 5/KL. 33

4 panelsa 1845 x 188 x 12 mm = 1,387 m2/15,5 kg
4 panelsa72.64 x 7.4 x %" =14.98 sqft/34.17 pounds

56 boxes = 77,697 m2/868 kg
56 boxes = 836.32 sgft/1913.61 pounds

SWISS-NATURAL
HDF AC 4 /KL. 32

7 panelsa 1380 x 116 x 10 mm =1.121 m2/ 10 kg
7 panels a 54.33” x 4.57" x %" = 12.06sqft /22.05 pounds

56 boxes = 62.75 m2/ 549 kg
56 boxes =/ 675.45 sqft /1210 pounds

SWISS-ELITE
HDF AC 4/KL 32

7 panels a 1380 x 159 x 10 mm = 1.536 m2/ 14 kg
7 panels 4 54.33” x 6.26” x %" = 16.53 sqft /30.86 pounds

65 boxes =99.836 m2/ 913 kg
65 boxes = 1074.63 sqft /2013 pounds

SWISS-NOBLESSE
HDF AC 4/KL. 32

i b

8 panels a 1380 x 1983 x 8 mm = 2,131 m2/ 15 kg
8 panels a 54.33 x 7.6 x %" = 22.94 sqft/33.07 pounds

56 Boxes = 119,32 m2/840 kg
56 Boxes = 1284.35 sgft/1851.88 pounds

SWISS-SCRAPE
HDF AC 3/KL. 31

5=

9 panels a 1380 x 159 x 8 mm = 1.975m2/ 14 kg
9 panels a 54.33” x 6.26” x %16” = 21.26 sqft/30.86 pounds

65 boxes = 128.36 m2/ 949 kg
65 boxes = 1381.66 sqgft/2092 pounds

MEGA
HDF AC 4/KL. 32

=

)
==
=t

5 panels a 1302 x 326 x 8 mm = 2,122 m2/15 kg
5 panels a51.26 x 12.83 x %" = 22.84 sqft/33.07 pounds

45 boxes = 95,502 m2/ 675 kg
45 boxes = 1027.97 sqft/1488.12 pounds

MEGA - STRATOS D 2828 TI
HDF AC 4/KL. 32

10 panels 2 644 x 310 x 8 mm = 1.996 m2/ 15 kg
10 panels @ 25.35” x 12.20” x %6" = 21.49 sqft/33.07 pounds

48 boxes = 95.827 m2/ 751 kg
48 boxes = 1031.48 sgft/ 1656 pounds

SWISS-PRESTIGE
HDF AC 3/KL. 31

9 panels a 1380 x 193 x 7 mm = 2,397 m2/15 kg
9 panels a 54.33 x 7.6 x ¥%32” = 25.8 sqft/33.07 pounds

56 boxes = 134,235 m?2/840 kg
56 boxes = 1444.9 sqft/1851.88 pounds
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Certificate of the Swiss Private Sector Energy Agency
Voluntary Climate Protection Certification of Origin of Swiss Wood

Gimate protection through conviotion

&
CO.
\ reduced zomrzom

We're on board!

Energle-Agentur

Kronospan Schweiz AG

The «Certification of Origin of Swiss Wood» guarantees the Swiss origin
of the wood used. It communicates the values positively connected with
Switzerland towards its forests, their characteristics and processing me-

Kronospan Schweiz AG hereby undertakes to work toward the sustained protec-
tion of the climate through conviction. With its voluntary declaration of joining

the programme of the Swiss Private Sector Energy Agency, Kronospan Schweiz thods. It also makes a firm statement about the important environmental
AG commits itself to the active reduction of CO, emissions and to the optimiza- issues and the general high standard of conditions surrounding the susta-
tion of energy efficiency. The corresponding target agreement has been audited inability and use of Swiss Wood. All wood, which grows in Swiss forests
by the Swiss Federal government. and is processed in Switzerland or in the principality of Liechtenstein, is

eligible to use the Swiss Origin logo. Although at least 70% of the wood
must come from Switzerland, for products that require mixed sources of
wood, it is possible for some of the wood (max 30%) to come from sour-
ces outside of Switzerland. However this is only permissible if the wood
comes from comparable forestry/production regions, and is equipped
with a fully traceable, controlled certification of origin. The utilization of
the logo is available to all companies in the wood industry and associated
business . However, a prerequisite to using this logo, is a fully documen-
ted system of inspection, and complete traceability through all process of
the business. For more information please go to

Energie-Agentur
W DER WIRTSCHAFT EnAW .
www.lignum.ch

,{\"\ed Sys,
& “
The mark of
responsible forestry

|
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We'ro on borc! FSC® C014686

Swiss Quality

Kronoswiss® is here for you: In order to constantly produce our first class
products, we will only use materials sourced from carefully selected
environmental and replenishable sources. In obtaining our CO:2 reduced
certification and in keeping with our companies philosophy Kronoswiss®
products have achieved the lowest possible CO2 values.

Our commitment to the environment knows no bounds, and this is demonstrated
through Kronoswiss® being one of the first chipboard manufactures to obtain
FSC® status in 1997*.

Our environmental core beliefs and commitments now and in the future,
differentiate us from our competitors.

Swiss Quality demands an ongoing review and updating of all the tests

and controls (ISO9001, ISO14001), so that we can confidently achieve our
commitment to our customers and the environment.

* FSC®-products available on request




Kronospan Schweiz AG
Willisauerstrasse 37
CH-6122 Menznau

Phone +41 41 494 95 60
Fax +41 41 494 95 69

www.kronospan.com
flooring@kronospan.ch
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